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UB Academic offer - Scholarship Programme for Young Researchers: Latin America

Contact person

Prof. Norma Alva
Bocanegra

Prof. Guillermo
Peguero Gutiérrez

Prof. M. Teresa
Sauras Yera

Prof. Nuria Bonada

Prof. Juan Moles
Sanchez

Prof. Daniel von
Schiller

Prof. Genina Calafell

Prof. Hugo Peluffo
Zavala

Prof. Joan Romanya
Socord

Prof. Albert Solé
Bellet

Prof. Giancarlo
Franzese

Contact email address

nvalva@ub.edu

guille.peguero@ub.edu

msauras@ub.edu

bonada@ub.edu

juan.moles@ub.edu

d.vonschiller@ub.edu

genina.calafell@ub.edu

hugo.peluffo@ub.edu

jromanya@ub.edu

albert.sole@ub.edu

gfranzese@ub.edu

Proposed period/
duration

15/01/2026 -
15/04/2026

01/03/2025 -30/04/2025

3 months

15/09/2025 -
15/12/2025

3 months

2 months

15/05/2026 -
15/07/2026
3 months

Between 15/09/2025
and 15/07/2026, at the
applicant’s best
convenience

3 months

Maximum 3 months

Brief description of the proposed research

area

Study of reactive oxygen and nitrogen
species in biological samples subjected to
ischemia/hypoxia injury-trials of different
protective therapies

Forest Ecology, Tropical Forests

Soil plant relations and sustainable
agriculture

Aguatic ecology, biodiversity

Biodiversity; Evolution; Marine Zoology;
Phylogenomics

Aguatic ecology, Rivers, Ponds, eDNA,
Ecosystem functioning

Scientific education and education for
sustainability

Neuroimmunology, microglia, metabolism,
CD300f, Alzheimer

Agrobiology of agricultural systems, soil
microbe services, nutrient cycles, soil
quality, food quality

The research topics included in the
Department's areas: Philosophy; Moral
Philosophy; Aesthetics and Theory of the
Arts; Logic and Philosophy of Science;
History of Science

Bio-Nano Interactions, Hydration, Statistical
Physics of Soft Matter and Complex Liquids

Website

http://www.ub.edu/fisio

https://webgrec.ub.edu/
webpages/000011/ang/
msauras.ub.edu.html

https://www.ub.edu/fe
m/index.php/en/

https://sluglab.wixsite.c

om/slug-team

https://canbas.weebly.c

om/

https://www.ub.edu/em

a/

www.linkedin.com/in/ag
robiology-and-soil-

management-
6a439633b

https://www.ub.edu/po
rtal/web/dp-filosofia/

https://spcmub.wordpre
ss.com/
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